

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 943 OF 2021**

Deepak Narpatmal Lodha .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 944 OF 2021**

Babusing Bhoorsing Rajguru .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 945 OF 2021**

Macrotech Developers Limited .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION (ST). NO. 6243 OF 2021**

Rajendra Narpatmal Lodha .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION (ST). NO. 6244 OF 2021**

Indu Deepak Lodha .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 754 OF 2021**

Dattatray Vitthal Wagh .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 793 OF 2021**

Ashok Babusingh Rajguru .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Atharva A. Dandekar for the Petitioner
  - Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent - State
- .....

**CORAM : S. J. KATHAWALLA &  
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 23, 2021.**

**P.C.:**

. Respondent No.3 - MIDC shall remain present before this Court on the adjourned date. Copy of this order and the copy of the Writ Petition be served on Respondent No.3 - MIDC by the Advocate for the Petitioner by hand delivery.

**2.** Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

**( MILIND N. JADHAV, J. )**

**( S. J. KATHAWALLA, J. )**