

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 793 OF 2021

Ashok Rajguru ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 943 OF 2021

Deepak Narpatmal Lodha ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 944 OF 2021

Babusing Bhoorsing Rajguru ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 5860 OF 2022

Indu Deepak Lodha ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 5864 OF 2022

Rajendra Narpatmal Lodha ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Akshata Naik i/b. Atharva Dandekar for the Petitioners in all Petitions

Ms. M.P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondent – State in WP Nos.793/21 and 943/21

Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for the Respondent – State in WP Nos. 944/21, 5860/22 and 5864/22

***CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
M.G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.***

DATE : 6 MAY 2022

P.C. :-

Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board by way of praecipe.

2. Praecipe is filed for withdrawal of the Writ Petitions.
3. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners on instructions seeks leave to withdraw the Writ Petitions.
4. Writ Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn. No costs.

(M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)