

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 943 OF 2021

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.05.07
20:15:16
+0530

Ghevarchand R. Sanghavi

.. **Petitioner**

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. **Respondent**

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Siddharth Shah, Ms. Sayali Diwadkar and Mr. Anuj Savla i/b. Trilegal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shamrao Gore, learned AGP for Respondent nos. 1 and 2 – State.

Mr. Chirag Balsara a/w. Ms. Rutuja Gaikwad i/b. Ms. Veena Thadhani for Respondent no. 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Due to paucity of time, this Court is unable to take up the present Writ Petition, which is at serial no. 3 on today's board.
2. Both parties request that, since considerable time has been spent and arguments have been advanced, the matter ought to be treated as Part- Heard. Accordingly, the matter is treated as Part-Heard.
3. Place the matter on **11th June 2026** under the caption "**For Directions**".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav